PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Town Board and Stormwater Utility District Board **Location of Meetings:** Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

Date and Time of Meeting:

BUDGET WORKSHOP #1

Thursday September 19, 2024 at **4:00 pm**

Virtual Option: Meeting ID: 861 0714 2046/ Passcode: 816094 / Phone Number: (312) 626-6799 Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86107142046?pwd=s6UaaZN9WXhC3DLYaEduhb6sBj3tW1.1

BUDGET WORKSHOP #2

Thursday October 10, 2024 at **4:00 pm**

Virtual Option: Meeting ID: 854 4638 7164/ Passcode: 682291 / Phone Number: (312) 626-6799 Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85446387164?pwd=dMm18O81DDaibJncE2PQcAPcl07Xwy.1

BUDGET WORKSHOP #3

Thursday October 24, 2024 at **1:00 pm**

Virtual Option: Meeting ID: 854 5171 6119 / Passcode: 488725 / Phone Number: (312) 626-6799 Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85451716119?pwd=I3UdxQDLCleAfjNxtvb5WdEktfaiRQ.1

MEETING AGENDA:

- a. Town of Neenah 2025 Budget Workshop
- b. Storm Water Utility District 2025 Budget Workshop

PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING OF THE ELECTOR NOTICE:

A Public Hearing for the Proposed Town of Neenah 2025 Budget and the Town Meeting of the Electors for the purposes of adopting the 2024 tax levy will be held on **Monday, November 11, 2024, at 7:00 pm.**

Closed Session Contemplated: No

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 920-725-0916. Notice was posted On August 21, 2024 at www.townofneenah.com, and the Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane.